
**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

**Case No. SC12-600
District Court Case No. 4D11-2348**

NICHOLAS ARSALI,

Petitioner,

v.

**CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, AMY B. WILSON, AND CHRISTOPHER
D. MANNING,**

Respondents.

On Certified Question of Great Public Importance
From the Fourth District Court of Appeal

**ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as
successor by merger to CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC**

WARGO & FRENCH, LLP
Joseph D. Wargo
Florida Bar No. 934194
Ryan D. Watstein
Florida Bar No. 93945
999 Peachtree Street NE, 26th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30309

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... I

TABLE OF CITATIONSII

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS1

II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4

III. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. *Standard of Review*5

 B. *Arlt and Brown Apply in Different Classes of Cases and Do Not Conflict*.....6

 1. *Arlt Applies Only When Adequacy Of The Bid Price is at Issue*.....6

 2. *Brown Applies When Adequacy Of The Bid Price Is Not Challenged*.....9

 3. *Brown Does Not Conflict With Arlt*12

 C. *Arsali’s Rephrased Certified Question is Contrary to Brown and the Broad Discretion Afforded to Trial Courts in Equitable Proceedings*.14

 D. *Arsali’s Collateral Attacks on the Trial Court’s Order are Frivolous*.19

 E. *The Trial Court Did Not Err in Failing to Conduct an Evidentiary Hearing on the Borrowers’ Motion*.21

IV. CONCLUSION22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Alberts v. Fed. Home Loan Mortg. Corp.</i> , 673 So. 2d 158 (4th DCA 1996).....	12, 18
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Bowne</i> , 817 So. 2d 994 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002).....	5, 21, 22
<i>Arlt v. Buchanan</i> , 190 So. 2d 575 (Fla. 1966)	3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14
<i>Beltran v. Kalb</i> , 63 So.3d 783, 785 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011).....	5
<i>Bennett v. Ward</i> , 667 So. 2d 378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	10
<i>Block v. Hooper</i> , 149 N.E. 21 (Ill. 1925).....	8
<i>Boatman v. State</i> , 77 So. 3d 1242, 1247 (Fla. 2011)	5
<i>Burge v. Fid. Bond & Mortg. Co.</i> , 648 A.2d 414 (Del. 1994)	11
<i>Comstock v. Purple</i> , 49 Ill. 158 (Ill. 1868).....	8
<i>Fed Land Bank of Omaha v. Fenske</i> , 291 N.W. 596 (S.D. 1940).....	16
<i>First Nat’l Bank v. Paulson</i> , 288 N.W. 465 (N.D. 1939)	17
<i>Household Fin. v. Ness</i> , 810 N.E.2d 1146 (Ind. Ct. App. 2004)	4, 10
<i>Ingorvaia v. Horton</i> , 816 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002).....	4, 9, 16

<i>Josecite v. Wachovia</i> , No. 5D11-3313 (5th DCA Aug. 31, 2012)	8, 15
<i>JRBL Dev., Inc. v. Maiello</i> , 872 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	20
<i>Lawyers’ Co-op Pub. Co. v. Bennett</i> , 16 So. 185 (Fla. 1894)	14
<i>Long Beach Mortg. Corp. v. Bebble</i> , 985 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)	10
<i>LR5A-JV v. Little House, LLC</i> , 50 So. 3d 691, 694 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010)	10
<i>Miller v. Music Square Church, Inc.</i> , No. 01-A-01-9207CH00275, 1991 WL 386292 (Tenn. Ct. App. Dec. 30, 1992)	16
<i>Moran-Alleen Co. v. Brown</i> , 123 So. 561 (Fla. 1929)	3, 4, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 22
<i>Moran-Alleen Co. v. Brown</i> , 98 Fla. 203 (Fla. 1929)	6, 9, 10, 13, 15, 17
<i>Mut. Ben. Life Ins. Co. v. Lyons</i> , 20 N.E.2d 784 (Ill. 1939)	8
<i>Myers v. Atlantic Coast Line R. Co.</i> , 112 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 1959)	14
<i>Novastar Mortg., Inc. v. Bucknor</i> , 69 So. 3d 959, 960 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011)	21
<i>O’Neal v. McElhiney</i> , 172 So. 2d 492 (Fla. 1st DCA 1965)	7
<i>One 79th Street Estates, Inc. v. Am. Inv. Servs.</i> , 47 So. 3d 886, 889 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	19, 20
<i>Pierson v. State</i> , 214 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1st DCA 1968)	21

<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	14
<i>Righter v. Clayton</i> , 194 A. 819 (Md. Ct. App. 1937).....	11
<i>Ryan v. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.</i> , 743 So. 2d 36 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999).....	12
<i>State v. Yule</i> , 905 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005) (Canady, J.) (concurring)	13
<i>Suntrust Bank v. Puleo</i> , 76 So. 3d 1037, 1039 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011).....	21
<i>United Companies Lending Corp. v. Abercrombie</i> , 713 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998).....	10
<i>United Oklahoma Bank v. Moss</i> , 793 P.2d 1359 (Ok. 1990).....	4, 11
<i>Weiland v. State</i> , 732 So. 2d 1044 (Fla. 1999)	5
<i>Wells Fargo Credit Corp. v. Martin</i> , 605 So. 2d 531 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992).....	17, 18
<i>Wolfert v. Milford Sav. Bank</i> , 47 P. 175 (Kan. Ct. App. 1896)	8
STATUTES	
§ 45.031(5), Fla. Stat. (1967)	12
